
 
 

 

Ben Albritton 

President of the Senate Senate Calendar  

Jason Brodeur 
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  THE SENATE WILL CONVENE ON  
Thursday, January 29, 2026, at 9:00 a.m., or 

upon the call of the President 
  

 

 

SENATE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 26 – 30, 2026 
(NM)* = Not Meeting and (MC)* = Meeting Cancelled 

 

 

MONDAY 
January 26, 2026 

 

 

TUESDAY 
January 27, 2026 

 

WEDNESDAY 
January 28, 2026 

 

THURSDAY 
January 29, 2026 

 

FRIDAY 
January 30, 2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
(Group IV) 
Criminal Justice 37 SB 
Governmental  
 Oversight & 
 Accountability  110 SB 
Health Policy 412 KB 
Military & Veterans 
 Affairs, Space, & 
 Domestic Security  301 SB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group IV – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group (NM)* 
 

 
9:00 – 11:30 a.m. 
(Group VIII) 
Rules 412 KB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
(Group III) 
Children, Families, & 
 Elder Affairs 301 SB 
Judiciary 110 SB 
Regulated Industries 412 KB 
Transportation  37 SB 
 
3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
(Group II) 
Agriculture 301 SB 
Community Affairs 37 SB 
Education Pre-K – 12 412 KB 
Environment & Natural 
 Resources 110 SB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group II – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
8:30 – 10:00 a.m. 
(Group VII) 
Appropriations (NM)* 
Fiscal Policy 412 KB 
 
10:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 
(Group I) 
Banking & Insurance 412 KB 
Commerce & Tourism 110 SB 
Education  
 Postsecondary 301 SB 
Ethics & Elections 37 SB 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:00 – 3:15 p.m. 
(Group V) 
App. Committees on: 
 Health & Human 
  Services  (NM)* 
 Pre-K – 12  
  Education 37 SB 
 Transportation,  
  Tourism, & 
  Economic  
  Development 110 SB 
 
3:45 – 6:00 p.m. 
(Group VI) 
App. Committees on: 
 Agriculture,  
  Environment, &  
  General  
  Government (NM)* 
 Criminal & Civil 
  Justice 37 SB 
 Higher Education 110 SB 
Finance & Tax 301 SB  
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group VI – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon, or 
upon the call of the 
President 

Session 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Session – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
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SENATE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 2 – 6, 2026 
(NM)* = Not Meeting and (MC)* = Meeting Cancelled 

 

 

MONDAY 
February 2, 2026 

 

 

TUESDAY 
February 3, 2026 

 

WEDNESDAY 
February 4, 2026 

 

THURSDAY 
February 5, 2026 

 

FRIDAY 
February 6, 2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
(Group IV) 
Criminal Justice 37 SB 
Governmental  
 Oversight & 
 Accountability  110 SB 
Health Policy 412 KB 
Military & Veterans 
 Affairs, Space, & 
 Domestic Security  301 SB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group IV – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 
(Group VIII) 
Rules 412 KB 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
(Group III) 
Children, Families, & 
 Elder Affairs 301 SB 
Judiciary 110 SB 
Regulated Industries 412 KB 
Transportation  37 SB 
 
3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
(Group II) 
Agriculture 301 SB 
Community Affairs 37 SB 
Education Pre-K – 12 412 KB 
Environment & Natural 
 Resources 110 SB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group II – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
8:30 – 10:00 a.m. 

Session 

 
10:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 
(Group I) 
Banking & Insurance 412 KB 
Commerce & Tourism 110 SB 
Education  
 Postsecondary 301 SB 
Ethics & Elections 37 SB 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:00 – 3:15 p.m. 
(Group V) 
App. Committees on: 
 Health & Human 
  Services  412 KB 
 Pre-K – 12  
  Education 37 SB 
 Transportation,  
  Tourism, & 
  Economic  
  Development 110 SB 
 
3:45 – 6:00 p.m. 
(Group VI) 
App. Committees on: 
 Agriculture,  
  Environment, &  
  General  
  Government 412 KB 
 Criminal & Civil 
  Justice 37 SB 
 Higher Education 110 SB 
Finance & Tax 301 SB  
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group VI – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon 
(Group VII) 
Appropriations 110 SB 
Fiscal Policy 412 KB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group VII – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 

 
 

2026 REGULAR SESSION DATES 

August 1, 2025 Deadline for filing claim bills (Senate Rule 4.81(2)) 

November 21, 2025 5:00 p.m. — All requests for drafts of general bills, memorials, and joint resolutions, including requests for 
companion bills must be submitted 

January 9, 2026 5:00 p.m. — All drafts of general bills, memorials, and joint resolutions, including drafts for companion bills, must 
be approved to file in final form 

January 13, 2026 Regular Session convenes (Article III, section 3(b), State Constitution) 
12:00 noon, deadline for filing bills for introduction (Senate Rule 3.7(1)) 

February 28, 2026 Motion to reconsider made and considered the same day (Senate Rule 6.4(4)) 
All bills are immediately certified (Senate Rule 6.8) 

March 3, 2026 50th day – Last day for regularly scheduled committee meetings (Senate Rule 2.9(2)) 

March 13, 2026 60th day – Last day of Regular Session (Article III, section 3(d), State Constitution) 
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MONDAY, JANUARY 26, 2026 
 
 

3:30—5:30 p.m. 
 
 

Criminal Justice: Monday, January 26, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., 
Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Martin, Chair; Senator Smith, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bernard, Bradley, Garcia, Pizzo, Simon, and Yarborough) 
 
SB 132 (CJ) by Senator Polsky—Restoration of Voting Rights 
SB 418 (CJ) by Senator Jones—Law Enforcement Officer Interactions 

with Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder 
SB 442 (CJ) by Senator Yarborough—Return of Certain Search 

Warrants 
SB 646 (CJ) by Senator Gaetz—Drug Paraphernalia 
SB 748 (CJ) by Senator Bracy Davis—Notice of Restoration of Voting 

Rights Information on Sentencing Scoresheets 
SB 1326 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Prosecution of Defendants 
SB 1332 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Career Offender Registration 
SB 1660 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Responsible Firearm Safety 

Awareness Month 
SB 1734 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Juvenile Justice 
SB 1742 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Lewd or Lascivious Exhibition 
SB 1750 (CJ) by Senator Martin—Criminal Sexual Conduct 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
January 23, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Governmental Oversight and Accountability: Monday, 

January 26, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., Toni Jennings Committee 
Room, 110 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Mayfield, Chair; Senator DiCeglie, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Bracy Davis, Brodeur, Grall, McClain, Polsky, and 
Rodriguez) 
 
SB 7020 (GO) by the Committee on Agriculture (Truenow)—

OGSR/Aquaculture Records Held by the Department of Agriculture 
and Consumer Services 

SB 308 (GO) by Senator Leek and others—Florida Museum of Black 
History 

SB 692 (GO) by Senator Leek—Cybersecurity Standards and Liability 
SB 474 (GO) by Senator Wright—Military Affairs 
SB 572 (GO) by Senator Harrell—Ethics for Public Employees 
SB 1106 (GO) by Senator Massullo—Recognizing Judea and Samaria 
SB 1650 (GO) by Senator Gaetz—Public Records/Commission on 

Ethics 
SB 350 (GO) by Senator Grall—Public Records/Crime Victims 
SB 1442 (GO) by Senator Brodeur—Long-range Program Plans 
 
Consideration of proposed bill: 
 

SPB 7032—Fleet Management 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
January 23, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Health Policy: Monday, January 26, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., Pat 

Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Burton, Chair; Senator Harrell, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, Calatayud, Davis, Gaetz, Leek, Massullo, Osgood, 
Passidomo, and Trumbull) 
 
SB 1082 (HP) by Senator Grall and others—Statewide Provider and 

Health Plan Claim Dispute Resolution Program 
SB 1168 (HP) by Senator Grall—Background Screenings 
SB 1756 (HP) by Senator Yarborough—Medical Freedom 
SB 1156 (HP) by Senator Trumbull—Ambulatory Surgical Centers 
SB 1480 (HP) by Senator Burton—Temporary Certificates for Practice 

in Areas of Critical Need 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
January 23, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and Domestic 
Security: Monday, January 26, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., 301 Senate 

Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Wright, Chair; Senator Truenow, Vice Chair; 
Senators Burgess, Jones, and Sharief) 
 
SM 1186 (MS) by Senator Wright—Florida National Guard Increased 

Force Structure 
SB 1512 (MS) by Senator Burgess—Space Florida 
SB 1602 (MS) by Senator Wright—Housing for Veterans 
SB 1604 (MS) by Senator Wright—Trust Funds/Vacancy Relief Trust 

Fund/Risk Mitigation Trust Fund 
SB 1656 (MS) by Senator Burgess—Designation of the Official State 

Flagship 
SM 1714 (MS) by Senator Martin—No Tax Dollars for Terrorists Act 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
January 23, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
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TUESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2026 
 
 

9:00—11:30 a.m. 
 
 

Rules: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 9:00—11:30 a.m., Pat Thomas 
Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Passidomo, Chair; Senator Jones, Vice Chair; 
Senators Avila, Berman, Boyd, Bradley, Brodeur, Burgess, Burton, 
Davis, DiCeglie, Gaetz, Garcia, Grall, Harrell, Hooper, Martin, Osgood, 
Pizzo, Rodriguez, Rouson, Simon, Trumbull, and Wright) 
 
CS/SB 48 (RC) by the Appropriations Committee on Transportation, 

Tourism, and Economic Development; Senator Gaetz and others—
Housing 

CS/SB 62 (RC) by the Committee on Ethics and Elections; Senator 
Arrington and others—Candidate Qualification 

CS/SB 156 (RC) by the Appropriations Committee on Criminal and 
Civil Justice and Senator Leek—Criminal Offenses Against Law 
Enforcement Officers and Other Personnel 

SB 168 (RC) by Senator Truenow—Public Nuisances 
SB 288 (RC) by Senator Rodriguez—Rural Electric Cooperatives 
CS/CS/SB 290 (RC) by the Committees on Fiscal Policy, Agriculture 

and Senator Truenow—Department of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services 

SB 292 (RC) by Senator Rouson—Public Records/Appellate Court 
Clerks 

CS/SB 296 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice; Senator 
Berman and others—Victims of Domestic Violence and Dating 
Violence 

CS/SB 298 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice; Senator 
Berman and others—Public Records/Victims of Domestic and 
Dating Violence 

CS/SB 364 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries; Senator 
Gruters and others—Public Accountancy 

SB 386 (RC) by Senator Trumbull—Farm Equipment 
SB 624 (RC) by Senator Yarborough—Batterers’ Intervention Program 

Activities 
CS/SB 7000 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight and 

Accountability, and Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and 
Domestic Security (Wright)—OGSR/Persons Provided Public 
Emergency Shelter 

CS/SB 7002 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight and 
Accountability, and Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and 
Domestic Security (Wright)—OGSR/Department of Military 
Affairs/United States Department of Defense 

SB 7004 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice (Martin)—
OGSR/Conviction Integrity Unit Reinvestigation Information 

SB 7006 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries (Bradley)—
OGSR/Florida Public Service Commission 

SB 7008 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries (Bradley)—
OGSR/Florida Gaming Control Commission 

CS/SB 7012 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight and 
Accountability, and Transportation (Massullo)—OGSR/Department 
of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles 

CS/SB 7014 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight and 
Accountability, and Commerce and Tourism (Leek)—OGSR/Social 
Media Platform Investigations 

SB 7016 (RC) by the Committee on Commerce and Tourism (Leek)—
OGSR/Administration of Small Business Loan Programs Held by an 
Economic Development Agency 

HB 167 (RC) by Representatives McClure and Gentry—Former 
Phosphate Mining Lands 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

1:00—3:00 p.m. 
 
 

Children, Families, and Elder Affairs: Tuesday, January 27, 
2026, 1:00—3:00 p.m., 301 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Grall, Chair; Senator Garcia, Vice Chair; 
Senators Harrell, Rouson, Sharief, and Simon) 
 
SB 1002 (CF) by Senator Gaetz—Temporary Custody of Minor 

Children 
SB 1016 (CF) by Senator Bradley—Medical Assistance Eligibility for 

Working Persons with Disabilities 
SB 1030 (CF) by Senator Gruters and others—Recovery Residences 
SB 1594 (CF) by Senator Gaetz—Veteran Benefit Payments to Minor 

Clients 
SB 1630 (CF) by Senator Grall—Aging and Disability Services 
 
Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for 
consideration of the below-named executive appointments to the 
offices indicated.  
 

Office and Appointment Term Ending Date 
 
Director, Agency for Persons with Disabilities 

Appointee: 
Asztalos, Robert P. Pleasure of Governor 

 
Juvenile Welfare Board of Pinellas County 

Appointee: 
Chiea, Renee 07/17/2028 
Millican, James A. 08/11/2028 
McShea, Alicia S. 08/11/2026 
Gnage, Kristen Arrojo 08/07/2028 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Judiciary: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 1:00—3:00 p.m., Toni 
Jennings Committee Room, 110 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Yarborough, Chair; Senator Burton, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, DiCeglie, Gaetz, Hooper, Leek, Osgood, 
Passidomo, Polsky, and Trumbull) 
 
SB 144 (JU) by Senator Rouson—Public Records/Judicial 

Qualifications Commission 
SB 192 (JU) by Senator Martin and others—Patient Funds Held in 

Trust by Chiropractic Physicians 
SB 332 (JU) by Senator Bradley—Public Meetings 
SB 532 (JU) by Senator Simon and others—Court Fees 
SB 620 (JU) by Senator Mayfield—Candidate Qualifying 
SB 694 (JU) by Senator Bracy Davis and others—Compensation of the 

Descendants of Charles Greenlee, Walter Irvin, Samuel Shepherd, 
and Ernest Thomas 

SB 820 (JU) by Senator Bradley—Problem-solving Court Reports 
SB 888 (JU) by Senator Martin—Professional Services Contracts 
SB 1000 (JU) by Senator Grall—Trust Fund Interest for Purposes 

Approved by the Supreme Court 
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SB 1224 (JU) by Senator Rodriguez—Fraudulent Entry of Residential 
Dwellings 

SB 1396 (JU) by Senator Burton—Litigation Financing Consumer 
Protection 

SB 1500 (JU) by Senator Bradley—Estates 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Regulated Industries: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 1:00—3:00 

p.m., Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Bradley, Chair; Senator Pizzo, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bernard, Boyd, Bracy Davis, Brodeur, Burgess, Calatayud, 
and Mayfield) 
 
SB 530 (RI) by Senator Simon—State Lotteries 
SB 658 (RI) by Senator Burgess—Water Safety Requirements for the 

Rental of Residential Property 
SB 608 (RI) by Senator Smith—Vacation Rentals 
SB 1708 (RI) by Senator Gaetz—Veterinary Licensure 
SB 680 (RI) by Senator Mayfield—Electric Vehicle Charging Taxation 
SB 980 (RI) by Senator Calatayud—Nicotine Dispensing Devices 
SB 204 (RI) by Senator Bradley—Gaming 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Transportation: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 1:00—3:00 p.m., 

Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Massullo, Chair; Senator Avila, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Davis, Jones, Martin, McClain, Truenow, and 
Wright) 
 
SB 86 (TR) by Senator Gaetz—Commercial Motor Vehicles Operated 

by Unauthorized Aliens 
SB 422 (TR) by Senator Wright—Automatic Dependent Surveillance-

broadcasts 
SB 706 (TR) by Senator Mayfield and others—Commercial Service 

Airports 
SB 1054 (TR) by Senator Martin—Traffic Infractions Resulting in a 

Crash with Another Vehicle 
SB 1670 (TR) by Senator Osgood—Specialty License Plates/Outsider 

License Plate 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

3:30—5:30 p.m. 
 
 

Agriculture: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., 301 

Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Truenow, Chair; Senator Grall, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bernard, Burton, and Rouson) 
 
SB 806 (AG) by Senator Truenow—Consumers’ Right to Repair 

Certain Equipment 
 
Presentation by Florida 4-H 
 
Presentation by Florida FFA 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Community Affairs: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., 

Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator McClain, Chair; Senator Massullo, Vice Chair; 
Senators Jones, Leek, Passidomo, Pizzo, Sharief, and Trumbull) 
 
SB 218 (CA) by Senator Gaetz and others—Land Use Regulations 
CS/SB 380 (CA) by the Committee on Judiciary and Senator 

Trumbull—Legal Notices 
SB 936 (CA) by Senator McClain—Temporary Door Locking Devices 
SB 948 (CA) by Senator McClain and others—Local Government Land 

Development Regulations and Orders 
SB 962 (CA) by Senator Bradley—Affordable Housing 
SB 984 (CA) by Senator DiCeglie—Firefighter Cancer Benefits and 

Prevention 
SB 1020 (CA) by Senator Truenow—Regulation of Chickees 
SB 1180 (CA) by Senator Arrington—Community Development District 

Recall Elections 
SB 1434 (CA) by Senator Calatayud—Infill Redevelopment 
SB 1444 (CA) by Senator Martin—Preemption to the State 
SB 1612 (CA) by Senator DiCeglie—Electronic Payments to Local 

Governments 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Education Pre-K - 12: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 3:30—5:30 

p.m., Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Simon, Chair; Senator Calatayud, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, Burgess, Davis, Gaetz, Osgood, and Yarborough) 
 
SB 564 (ED) by Senator Yarborough—Student Volunteers at Polling 

Locations 
SB 1062 (ED) by Senator Brodeur and others—Speech and Debate 
SB 1340 (ED) by Senator Harrell—Coordinated Screening and 

Progress Monitoring 
SB 1646 (ED) by Senator Simon—Educational Facilities 
SB 1718 (ED) by Senator Calatayud—Educator Preparation and 

Certification 
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Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for 
consideration of the below-named executive appointment to the office 
indicated.  
 

Office and Appointment Term Ending Date 
 
State Board of Education 

Appointee: 
Collins, Layla 12/31/2028 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026, at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Environment and Natural Resources: Tuesday, January 27, 

2026, 3:30—5:30 p.m., Toni Jennings Committee Room, 110 
Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Rodriguez, Chair; Senator Mayfield, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Avila, DiCeglie, Harrell, Polsky, and Smith) 
 
SB 558 (EN) by Senator Burgess and others—Standards for Storm 

Water Systems 
SB 1294 (EN) by Senator Bradley—Biosolids Management 
SB 1468 (EN) by Senator Berman—Advanced Wastewater Treatment 
SB 1474 (EN) by Senator Gaetz—Biosolids Management 
SB 1682 (EN) by Senator Trumbull—Local Administration of Vessel 

Restrictions 
SB 1628 (EN) by Senator Avila—Net-zero Policies by Governmental 

Entities 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, 
January 26, 2026 at 3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 

15 minutes after the completion of Group II—
Until completion 

 
 

Special Order Calendar Group: Tuesday, January 27, 2026, 15 

minutes after the completion of Group II—Until completion, James 
E. "Jim" King, Jr Committee Room, 401 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senators Passidomo, Boyd, and Berman) 
 
To set the Special Order Calendar 
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WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2026 
 
 

8:30—10:00 a.m. 
 
 

Fiscal Policy: Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 8:30—10:00 a.m., Pat 
Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Gruters, Chair; Senator Osgood, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Avila, Bernard, Boyd, Bracy Davis, Bradley, 
Burton, Calatayud, Davis, Gaetz, Jones, Leek, Mayfield, Passidomo, 
Rodriguez, Simon, Truenow, and Yarborough) 
 
CS/SB 578 (FP) by the Committee on Children, Families, and Elder 

Affairs and Senator Simon—Alzheimer’s Disease Awareness 
Initiative 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 8:30 a.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

10:30 a.m.—12:30 p.m. 
 
 

Banking and Insurance: Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 10:30 

a.m.—12:30 p.m., Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott 
Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Gruters, Chair; Senator Sharief, Vice Chair; 
Senators Boyd, Burton, Hooper, Martin, Osgood, Passidomo, Pizzo, 
and Truenow) 
 
SB 198 (BI) by Senator Rouson—Virtual Currency Kiosks 
SB 570 (BI) by Senator Polsky—Task Force on Payment Scams 
SB 772 (BI) by Senator Burgess—Limited Licenses for Portable 

Electronics and Eyewear Insurance 
SB 808 (BI) by Senator Simon—Roofing Requirements for Property 

Insurance 
SB 1038 (BI) by Senator Gruters—Florida Strategic Cryptocurrency 

Reserve 
SB 1040 (BI) by Senator Gruters—Trust Funds/Florida Cryptocurrency 

Reserve 
SB 1286 (BI) by Senator Wright—First Responders 
SB 1440 (BI) by Senator Martin—Public Records/Office of Financial 

Regulation/Cybersecurity Event 
SB 1504 (BI) by Senator Calatayud—Insurance Customer 

Representative Licensing Qualifications 
SB 1668 (BI) by Senator Burton—Florida Birth-Related Neurological 

Injury Compensation Association 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Commerce and Tourism: Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 10:30 

a.m.—12:30 p.m., Toni Jennings Committee Room, 110 Senate 
Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Leek, Chair; Senator Arrington, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bracy Davis, Davis, DiCeglie, Mayfield, McClain, Smith, 
Wright, and Yarborough) 
 
CS/SB 1080 (CM) by the Committee on Transportation and Senator 

DiCeglie—Transportation 
SB 1112 (CM) by Senator Garcia—Labor Pool Act 

SB 1324 (CM) by Senator McClain—Principal Offices of Limited 
Liability Companies and Corporations 

SB 1338 (CM) by Senator Burton—Charitable Giving 
SB 1582 (CM) by Senator Yarborough—Pawn Data Statewide System 
SB 1672 (CM) by Senator McClain—Tax Credits for Contributions to 

Assist Homebuyers 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Education Postsecondary: Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 10:30 

a.m.—12:30 p.m., 301 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Calatayud, Chair; Senator Simon, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, Harrell, Jones, and Rodriguez) 
 
SB 1376 (HE) by Senator Burgess and others—Grants for Genetic 

Counseling Education 
SB 1570 (HE) by Senator Gaetz—Statewide Project for Missing 

Persons with Special Needs 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026, at 10:30 a.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Ethics and Elections: Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 10:30 

a.m.—12:30 p.m., Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate 
Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Gaetz, Chair; Senator Bernard, Vice Chair; 
Senators Avila, Bradley, Garcia, Grall, Polsky, and Rouson) 
 
SB 1622 (EE) by Senator Rodriguez—Penalties for Late-filed 

Disclosures or Statements of Financial Interests 
SB 1178 (EE) by Senator Grall—Foreign Influence 
 
Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for 
consideration of the below-named executive appointments to the 
offices indicated. 
 

Office and Appointment Term Ending Date 
 
St. Augustine-St. Johns County Airport Authority 

Appointee: 
Dedge, Gerald, Jr. 01/04/2027 
Dipola, Mario 01/01/2029 
Primrose, Nicholas 01/01/2029 

 
Greater Orlando Aviation Authority 

Appointee: 
James, Jason 04/16/2028 

 
Board of Trustees of Eastern Florida State College 

Appointee: 
Zonka, Kristine 05/31/2029 

 
Board of Trustees of College of Central Florida 

Appointee: 
Juarez, Jose A. 05/31/2029 

 
Board of Trustees of Lake-Sumter State College 

Appointee: 
Morris, Timothy 05/31/2029 
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Board of Trustees of State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 

Appointee: 
Deckard, Lon 05/31/2028 

 
Board of Trustees of Miami-Dade College 

Appointee: 
Bileca, Michael 05/31/2029 
Diaz, Jose Felix 05/31/2027 

 
Board of Trustees of North Florida College 

Appointee: 
McWaters, Michael Steven 05/31/2027 

 
Board of Trustees of Palm Beach State College 

Appointee: 
Caruso, Tracy Lee 05/31/2027 

 
Board of Trustees of Pasco-Hernando State College 

Appointee: 
Bell, Ralph E. 05/31/2027 
Wilson, Kirk E. 05/31/2026 

 
Board of Trustees of Polk State College 

Appointee: 
Lester, Charles S. 05/31/2029 
Troutman, Ashley C. 05/31/2026 

 
Board of Trustees of Tallahassee State College 

Appointee: 
Brown, Monesia 05/31/2029 

 
Tampa-Hillsborough County Expressway Authority 

Appointee: 
Powell, Cody 07/01/2026 

 
Florida Inland Navigation District 

Appointee: 
Blow, John Carl 01/09/2029 
Boehning, Stephen W. 01/09/2029 
Davenport, James "Buddy" 01/09/2029 
Morgan, Thomas A. 01/09/2027 

 
Tampa Port Authority 

Appointee: 
Conner, William Theodore 11/25/2029 

 
Florida Prepaid College Board 

Appointee: 
Bayliss, Slater 06/30/2028 

 
Florida Transportation Commission 

Appointee: 
Lastra, Alex 09/30/2027 

 
Board of Trustees, Florida A & M University 

Appointee: 
Crossman, John M. 01/06/2031 

 
Board of Trustees, Florida Atlantic University 

Appointee: 
McCleneghen, Joseph Scott 01/06/2031 
Stilley, Samantha 01/06/2031 

 
Board of Trustees, Florida State University 

Appointee: 
Weisheyer, Timothy 01/06/2030 

 
Board of Trustees, New College of Florida 

Appointee: 
Karp, Lance 01/06/2031 

 
Board of Trustees, Florida Polytechnic University 

Appointee: 
Peace, Eliot B. 07/15/2029 

 

Board of Trustees, University of South Florida 
Appointee: 

Griffin, Michael E. 01/06/2031 
 
Board of Trustees, University of West Florida 

Appointee: 
Patel, Kashane Jay 01/06/2031 
Perkins-Gilley, Janice 01/06/2031 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

1:00—3:15 p.m. 
 
 

Appropriations Committee on Pre-K - 12 Education: 
Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 1:00—3:15 p.m., Mallory Horne 
Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Burgess, Chair; Senator Pizzo, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bradley, Calatayud, Gaetz, Jones, Massullo, Osgood, Simon, 
and Yarborough) 
 
SB 124 (AED) by Senator Rodriguez—Florida Virtual School 
CS/SB 206 (AED) by the Committee on Education Pre-K - 12 and 

Senator Harrell—Students with Autism Spectrum Disorder 
SB 420 (AED) by Senator Burgess and others—Patriotic Displays in 

Classrooms 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Appropriations Committee on Transportation, Tourism, 
and Economic Development: Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 

1:00—3:15 p.m., Toni Jennings Committee Room, 110 Senate 
Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator DiCeglie, Chair; Senator Polsky, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Avila, Bernard, Bracy Davis, Grall, Leek, Martin, 
Mayfield, McClain, Smith, Truenow, and Wright) 
 
CS/SB 382 (ATD) by the Committee on Transportation and Senator 

Truenow—Electric Bicycles 
SB 628 (ATD) by Senator Gaetz—Transportation Facility 

Designations/Warrior Sacrifice Way 
CS/SB 654 (ATD) by the Committee on Transportation and Senator 

DiCeglie—Traffic Infraction Enforcement 
SB 696 (ATD) by Senator Martin—Registration of Trademarks 
SB 880 (ATD) by Senator Jones—Specialty License Plates/Miami 

Northwestern Alumni Association 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 1:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
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3:45—6:00 p.m. 
 
 

Appropriations Committee on Criminal and Civil Justice: 
Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 3:45—6:00 p.m., Mallory Horne 
Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Garcia, Chair; Senator Martin, Vice Chair; 
Senators Osgood, Polsky, Simon, Smith, Wright, and Yarborough) 
 
Presentation on Human Trafficking by the Honorable Katherine 
Fernandez Rundle, State Attorney, Eleventh Judicial Circuit 
 
SB 164 (ACJ) by Senator Grall—Civil Liability for the Wrongful Death 

of an Unborn Child 
CS/SB 656 (ACJ) by the Committee on Criminal Justice and Senator 

Bradley—Internet Crimes Against Children Programs 
SB 892 (ACJ) by Senator Martin—Habitual Felony Offenders, Habitual 

Violent Felony Offenders, Three-time Violent Felony Offenders, and 
Violent Career Criminals 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 3:45 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Appropriations Committee on Higher Education: 
Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 3:45—6:00 p.m., Toni Jennings 
Committee Room, 110 Senate Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Harrell, Chair; Senator Bradley, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bracy Davis, Burgess, Calatayud, Davis, and Leek) 
 
SB 176 (AHE) by Senator Polsky—Public Postsecondary Education 

Safety Policies and Procedures 
SB 816 (AHE) by Senator Bradley—Diabetes Research 
 
Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for 
consideration of the below-named executive appointments to the 
offices indicated.  
 

Office and Appointment Term Ending Date 
 
Board of Trustees of Miami-Dade College 

Appointee: 
Monreal, Ismare 05/31/2029 

 
Board of Trustees, University of Central Florida 

Appointee: 
Florez, Alan 01/06/2031 
Filburn, Mark C. 01/06/2031 

 
Board of Trustees, Florida International University 

Appointee: 
Plana, Nestor 01/06/2031 

 
Board of Trustees, University of North Florida 

Appointee: 
Moore, Clarence S. 01/06/2031 

 
Board of Trustees, University of South Florida 

Appointee: 
Piccolo, Fredrick 01/06/2030 
Watkins, Nancy Hemmingway 01/06/2031 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 3:45 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Finance and Tax: Wednesday, January 28, 2026, 3:45—6:00 p.m., 

301 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Avila, Chair; Senator Gaetz, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bernard, Hooper, Jones, Mayfield, Passidomo, and Rouson) 
 
Discussion on the General Revenue Forecast and the Impact of the 
One Big Beautiful Bill Act 
 
SB 110 (FT) by Senator Arrington—Homestead Exemptions 
SB 434 (FT) by Senator Leek—Assessment of Property Used for 

Residential Purposes 
SB 856 (FT) by Senator DiCeglie—Disclosure of Estimated Ad 

Valorem Taxes 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Tuesday, 
January 27, 2026 at 3:45 p.m. All amendments must be in final form 
and barcoded when filed. 
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BILL INDEX LEGEND 
 

 CB — Claim Bill Calendar  SR — Resolution Calendar  
 CC — Consent Calendar  SUB — HB Substituted   
 HC — House Companion  TF — Trust Fund Bill Calendar  
 LB — Local Bill Calendar  2R — Second Reading Calendar  
 MR — Matters on Reconsideration  2R1 — First Publication on Second Reading  
 SO — Special Order Calendar  3R — Third Reading Calendar  

Committee Initials — On Committee Agenda 
 

BILL INDEX BY BILL NUMBER 
 

CS/SB 48 (RC) by the Appropriations Committee on Transportation, 
Tourism, and Economic Development; Senator Gaetz and others 
Housing ....................................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 62 (RC) by the Committee on Ethics and Elections; Senator 
Arrington and others Candidate Qualification ............................... ..4 

SB 86 (TR) by Senator Gaetz Commercial Motor Vehicles Operated 
by Unauthorized Aliens ................................................................ ..5 

SB 110 (FT) by Senator Arrington Homestead Exemptions ............... ..9 
SB 124 (AED) by Senator Rodriguez Florida Virtual School .............. ..8 
SB 132 (CJ) by Senator Polsky Restoration of Voting Rights ............ ..3 
SB 144 (JU) by Senator Rouson Public Records/Judicial 

Qualifications Commission ........................................................... ..4 
CS/SB 156 (RC) by the Appropriations Committee on Criminal and 

Civil Justice and Senator Leek Criminal Offenses Against Law 
Enforcement Officers and Other Personnel .................................. ..4 

SB 164 (ACJ) by Senator Grall Civil Liability for the Wrongful Death 
of an Unborn Child ....................................................................... ..9 

HB 167 (RC) by Representatives McClure and Gentry Former 
Phosphate Mining Lands .............................................................. ..4 

SB 168 (RC) by Senator Truenow Public Nuisances ......................... ..4 
SB 176 (AHE) by Senator Polsky Public Postsecondary Education 

Safety Policies and Procedures .................................................... ..9 
SB 192 (JU) by Senator Martin and others Patient Funds Held in 

Trust by Chiropractic Physicians .................................................. ..4 
SB 198 (BI) by Senator Rouson Virtual Currency Kiosks ................... ..7 
SB 204 (RI) by Senator Bradley Gaming ........................................... ..5 
CS/SB 206 (AED) by the Committee on Education Pre-K - 12 and 

Senator Harrell Students with Autism Spectrum Disorder ............. ..8 
SB 218 (CA) by Senator Gaetz and others Land Use Regulations .... ..5 
SB 288 (RC) by Senator Rodriguez Rural Electric Cooperatives ....... ..4 
CS/CS/SB 290 (RC) by the Committees on Fiscal Policy, Agriculture 

and Senator Truenow Department of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services ....................................................................................... ..4 

SB 292 (RC) by Senator Rouson Public Records/Appellate Court 
Clerks .......................................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 296 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice; Senator 
Berman and others Victims of Domestic Violence and Dating 
Violence ....................................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 298 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice; Senator 
Berman and others Public Records/Victims of Domestic and 
Dating Violence ............................................................................ ..4 

SB 308 (GO) by Senator Leek and others Florida Museum of Black 
History ......................................................................................... ..3 

SB 332 (JU) by Senator Bradley Public Meetings .............................. ..4 
SB 350 (GO) by Senator Grall Public Records/Crime Victims ............ ..3 
CS/SB 364 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries; Senator 

Gruters and others Public Accountancy........................................ ..4 
CS/SB 380 (CA) by the Committee on Judiciary and Senator 

Trumbull Legal Notices ................................................................ ..5 
CS/SB 382 (ATD) by the Committee on Transportation and Senator 

Truenow Electric Bicycles ............................................................ ..8 
SB 386 (RC) by Senator Trumbull Farm Equipment .......................... ..4 
SB 418 (CJ) by Senator Jones Law Enforcement Officer Interactions 

with Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder ........................... ..3 
SB 420 (AED) by Senator Burgess and others Patriotic Displays in 

Classrooms .................................................................................. ..8 
SB 422 (TR) by Senator Wright Automatic Dependent Surveillance-

broadcasts ................................................................................... ..5 
SB 434 (FT) by Senator Leek Assessment of Property Used for 

Residential Purposes ................................................................... ..9 

SB 442 (CJ) by Senator Yarborough Return of Certain Search 
Warrants ...................................................................................... ..3 

SB 474 (GO) by Senator Wright Military Affairs ................................. ..3 
SB 530 (RI) by Senator Simon State Lotteries .................................. ..5 
SB 532 (JU) by Senator Simon and others Court Fees ..................... ..4 
SB 558 (EN) by Senator Burgess and others Standards for Storm 

Water Systems ............................................................................ ..6 
SB 564 (ED) by Senator Yarborough Student Volunteers at Polling 

Locations ..................................................................................... ..5 
SB 570 (BI) by Senator Polsky Task Force on Payment Scams ........ ..7 
SB 572 (GO) by Senator Harrell Ethics for Public Employees ........... ..3 
CS/SB 578 (FP) by the Committee on Children, Families, and Elder 

Affairs and Senator Simon Alzheimer’s Disease Awareness 
Initiative ....................................................................................... ..7 

SB 608 (RI) by Senator Smith Vacation Rentals................................ ..5 
SB 620 (JU) by Senator Mayfield Candidate Qualifying .................... ..4 
SB 624 (RC) by Senator Yarborough Batterers’ Intervention Program 

Activities ...................................................................................... ..4 
SB 628 (ATD) by Senator Gaetz Transportation Facility 

Designations/Warrior Sacrifice Way ............................................. ..8 
SB 646 (CJ) by Senator Gaetz Drug Paraphernalia .......................... ..3 
CS/SB 654 (ATD) by the Committee on Transportation and Senator 

DiCeglie Traffic Infraction Enforcement ........................................ ..8 
CS/SB 656 (ACJ) by the Committee on Criminal Justice and Senator 

Bradley Internet Crimes Against Children Programs .................... ..9 
SB 658 (RI) by Senator Burgess Water Safety Requirements for the 

Rental of Residential Property ..................................................... ..5 
SB 680 (RI) by Senator Mayfield Electric Vehicle Charging Taxation ..5 
SB 692 (GO) by Senator Leek Cybersecurity Standards and Liability ..3 
SB 694 (JU) by Senator Bracy Davis and others Compensation of 

the Descendants of Charles Greenlee, Walter Irvin, Samuel 
Shepherd, and Ernest Thomas .................................................... ..4 

SB 696 (ATD) by Senator Martin Registration of Trademarks ........... ..8 
SB 706 (TR) by Senator Mayfield and others Commercial Service 

Airports ........................................................................................ ..5 
SB 748 (CJ) by Senator Bracy Davis Notice of Restoration of Voting 

Rights Information on Sentencing Scoresheets ............................ ..3 
SB 772 (BI) by Senator Burgess Limited Licenses for Portable 

Electronics and Eyewear Insurance ............................................. ..7 
SB 806 (AG) by Senator Truenow Consumers’ Right to Repair 

Certain Equipment ....................................................................... ..5 
SB 808 (BI) by Senator Simon Roofing Requirements for Property 

Insurance ..................................................................................... ..7 
SB 816 (AHE) by Senator Bradley Diabetes Research ..................... ..9 
SB 820 (JU) by Senator Bradley Problem-solving Court Reports ...... ..4 
SB 856 (FT) by Senator DiCeglie Disclosure of Estimated Ad 

Valorem Taxes ............................................................................ ..9 
SB 880 (ATD) by Senator Jones Specialty License Plates/Miami 

Northwestern Alumni Association ................................................. ..8 
SB 888 (JU) by Senator Martin Professional Services Contracts ....... ..4 
SB 892 (ACJ) by Senator Martin Habitual Felony Offenders, Habitual 

Violent Felony Offenders, Three-time Violent Felony Offenders, 
and Violent Career Criminals ....................................................... ..9 

SB 936 (CA) by Senator McClain Temporary Door Locking Devices . ..5 
SB 948 (CA) by Senator McClain and others Local Government 

Land Development Regulations and Orders ................................. ..5 
SB 962 (CA) by Senator Bradley Affordable Housing ........................ ..5 
SB 980 (RI) by Senator Calatayud Nicotine Dispensing Devices ....... ..5 
SB 984 (CA) by Senator DiCeglie Firefighter Cancer Benefits and 

Prevention ................................................................................... ..5 
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SB 1000 (JU) by Senator Grall Trust Fund Interest for Purposes 
Approved by the Supreme Court .................................................. ..4 

SB 1002 (CF) by Senator Gaetz Temporary Custody of Minor 
Children ....................................................................................... ..4 

SB 1016 (CF) by Senator Bradley Medical Assistance Eligibility for 
Working Persons with Disabilities ................................................. ..4 

SB 1020 (CA) by Senator Truenow Regulation of Chickees .............. ..5 
SB 1030 (CF) by Senator Gruters and others Recovery Residences . ..4 
SB 1038 (BI) by Senator Gruters Florida Strategic Cryptocurrency 

Reserve ....................................................................................... ..7 
SB 1040 (BI) by Senator Gruters Trust Funds/Florida Cryptocurrency 

Reserve ....................................................................................... ..7 
SB 1054 (TR) by Senator Martin Traffic Infractions Resulting in a 

Crash with Another Vehicle .......................................................... ..5 
SB 1062 (ED) by Senator Brodeur and others Speech and Debate ... ..5 
CS/SB 1080 (CM) by the Committee on Transportation and Senator 

DiCeglie Transportation................................................................ ..7 
SB 1082 (HP) by Senator Grall and others Statewide Provider and 

Health Plan Claim Dispute Resolution Program ........................... ..3 
SB 1106 (GO) by Senator Massullo Recognizing Judea and 

Samaria ....................................................................................... ..3 
SB 1112 (CM) by Senator Garcia Labor Pool Act .............................. ..7 
SB 1156 (HP) by Senator Trumbull Ambulatory Surgical Centers ...... ..3 
SB 1168 (HP) by Senator Grall Background Screenings ................... ..3 
SB 1178 (EE) by Senator Grall Foreign Influence .............................. ..7 
SB 1180 (CA) by Senator Arrington Community Development District 

Recall Elections ........................................................................... ..5 
SM 1186 (MS) by Senator Wright Florida National Guard Increased 

Force Structure ............................................................................ ..3 
SB 1224 (JU) by Senator Rodriguez Fraudulent Entry of Residential 

Dwellings ..................................................................................... ..5 
SB 1286 (BI) by Senator Wright First Responders............................. ..7 
SB 1294 (EN) by Senator Bradley Biosolids Management ................. ..6 
SB 1324 (CM) by Senator McClain Principal Offices of Limited 

Liability Companies and Corporations .......................................... ..7 
SB 1326 (CJ) by Senator Martin Prosecution of Defendants ............. ..3 
SB 1332 (CJ) by Senator Martin Career Offender Registration .......... ..3 
SB 1338 (CM) by Senator Burton Charitable Giving .......................... ..7 
SB 1340 (ED) by Senator Harrell Coordinated Screening and 

Progress Monitoring ..................................................................... ..5 
SB 1376 (HE) by Senator Burgess and others Grants for Genetic 

Counseling Education .................................................................. ..7 
SB 1396 (JU) by Senator Burton Litigation Financing Consumer 

Protection ..................................................................................... ..5 
SB 1434 (CA) by Senator Calatayud Infill Redevelopment ................ ..5 
SB 1440 (BI) by Senator Martin Public Records/Office of Financial 

Regulation/Cybersecurity Event ................................................... ..7 
SB 1442 (GO) by Senator Brodeur Long-range Program Plans ......... ..3 
SB 1444 (CA) by Senator Martin Preemption to the State ................. ..5 
SB 1468 (EN) by Senator Berman Advanced Wastewater Treatment ..6 
SB 1474 (EN) by Senator Gaetz Biosolids Management ................... ..6 
SB 1480 (HP) by Senator Burton Temporary Certificates for Practice 

in Areas of Critical Need............................................................... ..3 
SB 1500 (JU) by Senator Bradley Estates ......................................... ..5 
SB 1504 (BI) by Senator Calatayud Insurance Customer 

Representative Licensing Qualifications ....................................... ..7 
SB 1512 (MS) by Senator Burgess Space Florida ............................. ..3 
SB 1570 (HE) by Senator Gaetz Statewide Project for Missing 

Persons with Special Needs ......................................................... ..7 
SB 1582 (CM) by Senator Yarborough Pawn Data Statewide 

System ......................................................................................... ..7 

SB 1594 (CF) by Senator Gaetz Veteran Benefit Payments to Minor 
Clients ......................................................................................... ..4 

SB 1602 (MS) by Senator Wright Housing for Veterans .................... ..3 
SB 1604 (MS) by Senator Wright Trust Funds/Vacancy Relief Trust 

Fund/Risk Mitigation Trust Fund .................................................. ..3 
SB 1612 (CA) by Senator DiCeglie Electronic Payments to Local 

Governments ............................................................................... ..5 
SB 1622 (EE) by Senator Rodriguez Penalties for Late-filed 

Disclosures or Statements of Financial Interests .......................... ..7 
SB 1628 (EN) by Senator Avila Net-zero Policies by Governmental 

Entities......................................................................................... ..6 
SB 1630 (CF) by Senator Grall Aging and Disability Services ........... ..4 
SB 1646 (ED) by Senator Simon Educational Facilities ..................... ..5 
SB 1650 (GO) by Senator Gaetz Public Records/Commission on 

Ethics .......................................................................................... ..3 
SB 1656 (MS) by Senator Burgess Designation of the Official State 

Flagship ....................................................................................... ..3 
SB 1660 (CJ) by Senator Martin Responsible Firearm Safety 

Awareness Month ........................................................................ ..3 
SB 1668 (BI) by Senator Burton Florida Birth-Related Neurological 

Injury Compensation Association ................................................. ..7 
SB 1670 (TR) by Senator Osgood Specialty License Plates/Outsider 

License Plate ............................................................................... ..5 
SB 1672 (CM) by Senator McClain Tax Credits for Contributions to 

Assist Homebuyers ...................................................................... ..7 
SB 1682 (EN) by Senator Trumbull Local Administration of Vessel 

Restrictions .................................................................................. ..6 
SB 1708 (RI) by Senator Gaetz Veterinary Licensure........................ ..5 
SM 1714 (MS) by Senator Martin No Tax Dollars for Terrorists Act ... ..3 
SB 1718 (ED) by Senator Calatayud Educator Preparation and 

Certification.................................................................................. ..5 
SB 1734 (CJ) by Senator Martin Juvenile Justice .............................. ..3 
SB 1742 (CJ) by Senator Martin Lewd or Lascivious Exhibition ........ ..3 
SB 1750 (CJ) by Senator Martin Criminal Sexual Conduct ................ ..3 
SB 1756 (HP) by Senator Yarborough Medical Freedom .................. ..3 
CS/SB 7000 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight 

and Accountability, and Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and 
Domestic Security (Wright) OGSR/Persons Provided Public 
Emergency Shelter ...................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 7002 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight 
and Accountability, and Military and Veterans Affairs, Space, and 
Domestic Security (Wright) OGSR/Department of Military 
Affairs/United States Department of Defense ............................... ..4 

SB 7004 (RC) by the Committee on Criminal Justice (Martin) 
OGSR/Conviction Integrity Unit Reinvestigation Information ........ ..4 

SB 7006 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries (Bradley) 
OGSR/Florida Public Service Commission................................... ..4 

SB 7008 (RC) by the Committee on Regulated Industries (Bradley) 
OGSR/Florida Gaming Control Commission ................................ ..4 

CS/SB 7012 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight 
and Accountability, and Transportation (Massullo) 
OGSR/Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles .......... ..4 

CS/SB 7014 (RC) by the Committees on Governmental Oversight 
and Accountability, and Commerce and Tourism (Leek) 
OGSR/Social Media Platform Investigations ................................ ..4 

SB 7016 (RC) by the Committee on Commerce and Tourism (Leek) 
OGSR/Administration of Small Business Loan Programs Held by 
an Economic Development Agency ............................................. ..4 

SB 7020 (GO) by the Committee on Agriculture (Truenow) 
OGSR/Aquaculture Records Held by the Department of 
Agriculture and Consumer Services ............................................. ..3 
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SENATE INTRODUCER INDEX 
 

Senator Arrington 
CS/SB 62 (RC) Candidate Qualification ....................................... ..4 
SB 110 (FT) Homestead Exemptions ........................................... ..9 
SB 1180 (CA) Community Development District Recall Elections ..5 

Senator Avila 
SB 1628 (EN) Net-zero Policies by Governmental Entities ........... ..6 

Senator Berman 
CS/SB 296 (RC) Victims of Domestic Violence and Dating 

Violence.................................................................................. ..4 
CS/SB 298 (RC) Public Records/Victims of Domestic and Dating 

Violence.................................................................................. ..4 
SB 1468 (EN) Advanced Wastewater Treatment ......................... ..6 

Senator Bracy Davis 
SB 694 (JU) Compensation of the Descendants of Charles 

Greenlee, Walter Irvin, Samuel Shepherd, and Ernest 
Thomas .................................................................................. ..4 

SB 748 (CJ) Notice of Restoration of Voting Rights Information 
on Sentencing Scoresheets .................................................... ..3 

Senator Bradley 
SB 204 (RI) Gaming ..................................................................... ..5 
SB 332 (JU) Public Meetings ....................................................... ..4 
CS/SB 656 (ACJ) Internet Crimes Against Children Programs ..... ..9 
SB 816 (AHE) Diabetes Research ............................................... ..9 
SB 820 (JU) Problem-solving Court Reports ................................ ..4 
SB 962 (CA) Affordable Housing ................................................. ..5 
SB 1016 (CF) Medical Assistance Eligibility for Working Persons 

with Disabilities ....................................................................... ..4 
SB 1294 (EN) Biosolids Management .......................................... ..6 
SB 1500 (JU) Estates .................................................................. ..5 

Senator Brodeur 
SB 1062 (ED) Speech and Debate............................................... ..5 
SB 1442 (GO) Long-range Program Plans ................................... ..3 

Senator Burgess 
SB 420 (AED) Patriotic Displays in Classrooms ........................... ..8 
SB 558 (EN) Standards for Storm Water Systems ....................... ..6 
SB 658 (RI) Water Safety Requirements for the Rental of 

Residential Property ............................................................... ..5 
SB 772 (BI) Limited Licenses for Portable Electronics and 

Eyewear Insurance ................................................................. ..7 
SB 1376 (HE) Grants for Genetic Counseling Education .............. ..7 
SB 1512 (MS) Space Florida........................................................ ..3 
SB 1656 (MS) Designation of the Official State Flagship .............. ..3 

Senator Burton 
SB 1338 (CM) Charitable Giving .................................................. ..7 
SB 1396 (JU) Litigation Financing Consumer Protection .............. ..5 
SB 1480 (HP) Temporary Certificates for Practice in Areas of 

Critical Need ........................................................................... ..3 
SB 1668 (BI) Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury 

Compensation Association ..................................................... ..7 
Senator Calatayud 

SB 980 (RI) Nicotine Dispensing Devices .................................... ..5 
SB 1434 (CA) Infill Redevelopment.............................................. ..5 
SB 1504 (BI) Insurance Customer Representative Licensing 

Qualifications .......................................................................... ..7 
SB 1718 (ED) Educator Preparation and Certification .................. ..5 

Senator DiCeglie 
CS/SB 654 (ATD) Traffic Infraction Enforcement ......................... ..8 
SB 856 (FT) Disclosure of Estimated Ad Valorem Taxes ............. ..9 
SB 984 (CA) Firefighter Cancer Benefits and Prevention ............. ..5 
CS/SB 1080 (CM) Transportation ................................................ ..7 
SB 1612 (CA) Electronic Payments to Local Governments .......... ..5 

Senator Gaetz 
CS/SB 48 (RC) Housing............................................................... ..4 
SB 86 (TR) Commercial Motor Vehicles Operated by 

Unauthorized Aliens ................................................................ ..5 
SB 218 (CA) Land Use Regulations ............................................. ..5 
SB 628 (ATD) Transportation Facility Designations/Warrior 

Sacrifice Way.......................................................................... ..8 
SB 646 (CJ) Drug Paraphernalia ................................................. ..3 
SB 1002 (CF) Temporary Custody of Minor Children ................... ..4 
SB 1474 (EN) Biosolids Management .......................................... ..6 
SB 1570 (HE) Statewide Project for Missing Persons with Special 

Needs ..................................................................................... ..7 

SB 1594 (CF) Veteran Benefit Payments to Minor Clients ........... ..4 
SB 1650 (GO) Public Records/Commission on Ethics ................. ..3 
SB 1708 (RI) Veterinary Licensure .............................................. ..5 

Senator Garcia 
SB 1112 (CM) Labor Pool Act ...................................................... ..7 

Senator Grall 
SB 164 (ACJ) Civil Liability for the Wrongful Death of an Unborn 

Child ....................................................................................... ..9 
SB 350 (GO) Public Records/Crime Victims ................................ ..3 
SB 1000 (JU) Trust Fund Interest for Purposes Approved by the 

Supreme Court ....................................................................... ..4 
SB 1082 (HP) Statewide Provider and Health Plan Claim Dispute 

Resolution Program ................................................................ ..3 
SB 1168 (HP) Background Screenings ........................................ ..3 
SB 1178 (EE) Foreign Influence .................................................. ..7 
SB 1630 (CF) Aging and Disability Services ................................ ..4 

Senator Gruters 
CS/SB 364 (RC) Public Accountancy........................................... ..4 
SB 1030 (CF) Recovery Residences ........................................... ..4 
SB 1038 (BI) Florida Strategic Cryptocurrency Reserve .............. ..7 
SB 1040 (BI) Trust Funds/Florida Cryptocurrency Reserve ......... ..7 

Senator Harrell 
CS/SB 206 (AED) Students with Autism Spectrum Disorder ........ ..8 
SB 572 (GO) Ethics for Public Employees ................................... ..3 
SB 1340 (ED) Coordinated Screening and Progress Monitoring .. ..5 

Senator Jones 
SB 418 (CJ) Law Enforcement Officer Interactions with 

Individuals with Autism Spectrum Disorder ............................. ..3 
SB 880 (ATD) Specialty License Plates/Miami Northwestern 

Alumni Association ................................................................. ..8 
Senator Leek 

CS/SB 156 (RC) Criminal Offenses Against Law Enforcement 
Officers and Other Personnel ................................................. ..4 

SB 308 (GO) Florida Museum of Black History ............................ ..3 
SB 434 (FT) Assessment of Property Used for Residential 

Purposes ................................................................................ ..9 
SB 692 (GO) Cybersecurity Standards and Liability ..................... ..3 

Senator Martin 
SB 192 (JU) Patient Funds Held in Trust by Chiropractic 

Physicians .............................................................................. ..4 
SB 696 (ATD) Registration of Trademarks................................... ..8 
SB 888 (JU) Professional Services Contracts .............................. ..4 
SB 892 (ACJ) Habitual Felony Offenders, Habitual Violent Felony 

Offenders, Three-time Violent Felony Offenders, and Violent 
Career Criminals .................................................................... ..9 

SB 1054 (TR) Traffic Infractions Resulting in a Crash with 
Another Vehicle ...................................................................... ..5 

SB 1326 (CJ) Prosecution of Defendants .................................... ..3 
SB 1332 (CJ) Career Offender Registration................................. ..3 
SB 1440 (BI) Public Records/Office of Financial 

Regulation/Cybersecurity Event.............................................. ..7 
SB 1444 (CA) Preemption to the State ........................................ ..5 
SB 1660 (CJ) Responsible Firearm Safety Awareness Month ..... ..3 
SM 1714 (MS) No Tax Dollars for Terrorists Act .......................... ..3 
SB 1734 (CJ) Juvenile Justice ..................................................... ..3 
SB 1742 (CJ) Lewd or Lascivious Exhibition ................................ ..3 
SB 1750 (CJ) Criminal Sexual Conduct ....................................... ..3 

Senator Massullo 
SB 1106 (GO) Recognizing Judea and Samaria .......................... ..3 

Senator Mayfield 
SB 620 (JU) Candidate Qualifying ............................................... ..4 
SB 680 (RI) Electric Vehicle Charging Taxation ........................... ..5 
SB 706 (TR) Commercial Service Airports ................................... ..5 

Senator McClain 
SB 936 (CA) Temporary Door Locking Devices ........................... ..5 
SB 948 (CA) Local Government Land Development Regulations 

and Orders ............................................................................. ..5 
SB 1324 (CM) Principal Offices of Limited Liability Companies 

and Corporations .................................................................... ..7 
SB 1672 (CM) Tax Credits for Contributions to Assist 

Homebuyers ........................................................................... ..7 
Senator Osgood 

SB 1670 (TR) Specialty License Plates/Outsider License Plate ... ..5 
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Senator Polsky 
SB 132 (CJ) Restoration of Voting Rights .................................... ..3 
SB 176 (AHE) Public Postsecondary Education Safety Policies 

and Procedures ...................................................................... ..9 
SB 570 (BI) Task Force on Payment Scams ................................ ..7 

Senator Rodriguez 
SB 124 (AED) Florida Virtual School ............................................ ..8 
SB 288 (RC) Rural Electric Cooperatives ..................................... ..4 
SB 1224 (JU) Fraudulent Entry of Residential Dwellings .............. ..5 
SB 1622 (EE) Penalties for Late-filed Disclosures or Statements 

of Financial Interests ............................................................... ..7 
Senator Rouson 

SB 144 (JU) Public Records/Judicial Qualifications Commission . ..4 
SB 198 (BI) Virtual Currency Kiosks ............................................ ..7 
SB 292 (RC) Public Records/Appellate Court Clerks .................... ..4 

Senator Simon 
SB 530 (RI) State Lotteries .......................................................... ..5 
SB 532 (JU) Court Fees............................................................... ..4 
CS/SB 578 (FP) Alzheimer’s Disease Awareness Initiative .......... ..7 
SB 808 (BI) Roofing Requirements for Property Insurance .......... ..7 
SB 1646 (ED) Educational Facilities ............................................. ..5 

Senator Smith 
SB 608 (RI) Vacation Rentals ...................................................... ..5 

Senator Truenow 
SB 168 (RC) Public Nuisances .................................................... ..4 
CS/CS/SB 290 (RC) Department of Agriculture and Consumer 

Services.................................................................................. ..4 
CS/SB 382 (ATD) Electric Bicycles .............................................. ..8 
SB 806 (AG) Consumers’ Right to Repair Certain Equipment ...... ..5 
SB 1020 (CA) Regulation of Chickees ......................................... ..5 

Senator Trumbull 
CS/SB 380 (CA) Legal Notices .................................................... ..5 
SB 386 (RC) Farm Equipment ..................................................... ..4 
SB 1156 (HP) Ambulatory Surgical Centers ................................. ..3 
SB 1682 (EN) Local Administration of Vessel Restrictions ........... ..6 

Senator Wright 
SB 422 (TR) Automatic Dependent Surveillance-broadcasts ....... ..5 
SB 474 (GO) Military Affairs ......................................................... ..3 
SM 1186 (MS) Florida National Guard Increased Force Structure ..3 
SB 1286 (BI) First Responders .................................................... ..7 
SB 1602 (MS) Housing for Veterans ............................................ ..3 
SB 1604 (MS) Trust Funds/Vacancy Relief Trust Fund/Risk 

Mitigation Trust Fund .............................................................. ..3 
Senator Yarborough 

SB 442 (CJ) Return of Certain Search Warrants.......................... ..3 
SB 564 (ED) Student Volunteers at Polling Locations .................. ..5 
SB 624 (RC) Batterers’ Intervention Program Activities ............... ..4 
SB 1582 (CM) Pawn Data Statewide System .............................. ..7 
SB 1756 (HP) Medical Freedom .................................................. ..3 

Agriculture 
SB 7020 (GO) OGSR/Aquaculture Records Held by the 

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services ................ ..3 
Commerce and Tourism 

SB 7016 (RC) OGSR/Administration of Small Business Loan 
Programs Held by an Economic Development Agency ........... ..4 

Criminal Justice 
SB 7004 (RC) OGSR/Conviction Integrity Unit Reinvestigation 

Information ............................................................................. ..4 
Governmental Oversight and Accountability 

CS/SB 7000 (RC) OGSR/Persons Provided Public Emergency 
Shelter .................................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 7002 (RC) OGSR/Department of Military Affairs/United 
States Department of Defense ............................................... ..4 

CS/SB 7012 (RC) OGSR/Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles ....................................................................... ..4 

CS/SB 7014 (RC) OGSR/Social Media Platform Investigations ... ..4 
Regulated Industries 

SB 7006 (RC) OGSR/Florida Public Service Commission............ ..4 
SB 7008 (RC) OGSR/Florida Gaming Control Commission ......... ..4 
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Representative McClure 
HB 167 (RC) Former Phosphate Mining Lands……………………...4
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Live and taped coverage of legislative floor sessions, committees and 
press conferences will be broadcast gavel-to-gavel on The FLORIDA 
Channel, 24/7 during committee weeks, regular, and special sessions. 
 
Coverage of all three branches of state government is available 24/7, 
year-round on The FLORIDA Channel.   
 
Carriage information (About TFC), coverage schedules, and LIVE 
streaming of The FLORIDA Channel's programming is available at 
https://thefloridachannel.org/. 

 

 

 

Online Sunshine, the Florida Legislature’s website, provides a collection 
of information and links to different aspects of government, including 
joint committees, Florida Statutes, Laws of Florida, lobbyist information 
and forms, and legislative employment opportunities. Visit the website 
at http://www.leg.state.fl.us/.  
 
Visit the Legistore at: https://flalegistore.com/ for a complete listing of 
publications and services offered by Law Book Services. Including the 
purchase of Florida Statutes and Laws of Florida online. 
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A wide range of legislative information, including bill text, bill history, 
calendars, journals, and member information, is available on the web at 
http://www.flsenate.gov/. 

 

 

This document and other Senate documents are available in alternate formats upon request by a person with 
a disability. Please contact the Office of the Senate Secretary at (850) 487-5270 for assistance. Assistive 
listening devices are available upon request in the Senate Services Center, Room 301 The Capitol. 
 
A special accommodation request for a person with a disability should be made 48 hours in advance. Please 
contact the Senate Sergeant-at-Arms at (850) 487-5224 for assistance. 
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